
HOTLINES 
NJ 211 ............................................................................. 211 
ADDICTIONS HOTLINE OF NJ ........................... 844-276-2777 
A.I.D.S. ............................................................ 800-624-2377 
ALA-CALL SUBSTANCE ABUSE ......................... 800-729-6686 
CHILD ABUSE ................................................ 1-877NJABUSE 
COMPULSIVE GAMBILING ........................... 1-800 GAMBLER 
NJ CONNECT FOR RECOVERY ...................... 1-855-652-3737 
NJ MENTALHEALTH CARES ......................... 1-866-202-4357 
NJ DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ................................. 800-572-7233 
SUICIDE HOTLINE ............................................ 800-273-8255 
DCPP ABUSE AND NEGLECT HOTLINE ............. 877-652-2873 
WOMEN RISING DV HOTLINE ......................... 201-333-5700 
 
SELF HELP GROUPS 
AL-ANON/ALATEEN......................................... 800-344-2666 
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS ............................ 908-687-8566 
COCAINE ANONYMOUS .................................. 800-347-8998 
GAMBLERS ANONYMOUS .............................. 800 GAMBLER 
NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS .............................. 800-992-0401 
NJ SELF-HELP CLEARINGHOUSE ...................... 800-367-6274 
PARENT TO PARENT ........................................ 856-983-3328 
HUDSON COUNTY SELF-HELP CENTER ............ 201-420-8013 
 
SUPPORTING SERVICE AGENCIES OF HUDSON COUNTY 
HOBOKEN FAMILY PLANNING ........................ 201-319-9200 
MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF NJ ........... 800-367-8850 
HC FAMILY SERVICES  ..................................... 201-420-3000 
OFFICE ON AGING ................................ 201-369-5280 X4140 
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE  ......................... 201-369-5280 x4245 
NORTHEAST NJ LEGAL SERVICES ..................... 201-792-6363 
WOMEN RISING .............................................. 201-333-5700 
UNITED WAY OF HUDSON .............................. 201-434-2625 
PSYCHIATRIC EMERGENCY  
SCREENING SERVICE (PESS)  ........................... 866-367-6023 
 
PREVENTION/ EDUCATION SERVICES 
PARTNER’S IN PREVENTION ............................ 201-552-2264 
RWJBARNABAS HEALTH INSTITUTE FOR 
PREVENTION AND RECOVERY  ........................ 732-837-9400 
This directory does not evaluate the resources listed. It 
aims to provide information that will help consider which 
resource best suits an individual’s needs. Provision of 
information about a resource does not constitute 
endorsement nor does omission of a resource signify 
disapproval. 
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Intoxicated Driver’s Resource Center 
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Office of Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

 
830 Bergen Avenue 

Suite 2B 
Jersey City, NJ  07306 

201-369-5280 Ext. 4254 
Fax: 201-369-4315 

 
 
 



INPATIENT DETOXIFICATION CENTERS 
Turning Point  
680 Broadway, Suite 104 
Paterson, NJ 07514 ..................................... 973-239-4600 
Straight & Narrow 
396 Straight Street 
Paterson, NJ 07503 .................... 973-345-6000, ext. 6801 
New Bridge Medical Center Inc. 
230 East Ridgewood Avenue 
Paramus, NJ 07652 ..................................... 201-967-4194 
New Hope IBHC: Adults/Adolescents 
80 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 .................................... 732-946-3030 
CarePoint Health-Christ Hospital 
76 Palisade Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 .................................. 201-217-4731 
 
INPATIENT TREATMENT PROGRAMS 
Cura, Inc 
595 County Avenue, Building 8, 1st Floor  
Secaucus, NJ 07094 .................................... 973-622-3570 
Endeavor House North-Sprout Health Group 
206 Bergen Avenue 
Kearny, NJ 07032  ....................................... 833-501-3446 
Integrity House 
595 County Avenue Building 7 
Secaucus, NJ 07940 .................................... 973-623-0600 
New Bridge Medical Center 
230 East Ridgewood Avenue 
Paramus, NJ 07652  .................................... 201-967-4194 
New Hope IBHC: Adults/Adolescents 
80 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 .................................... 732-946-3030 
Turning Point, Inc. 
680 Broadway #104,  
Paterson, NJ 07514 ..................................... 800-969-7476 
Straight & Narrow 
396 Straight Street 
Paterson, NJ 07503 .................... 973-345-6000, ext. 6801 
 
VIRTUAL ALL RECOVERY MEETINGS  
RWJBarnabas Institute for Prevention and Recovery 
www.rwjbh.org/allrecovery ....................... 833-233-4377 
 

OUTPATIENT TREATMENT PROGRAMS 
Giant Steps at CarePoint Health-Hoboken 
61 Monroe Street 
Hoboken, NJ 07030 ...................................... 201-792-8503 
Endeavour House North Sprout Health Group 
206 Bergen Avenue 
Kearny, NJ 07302.......................................... 800-570-2626 
Family Service Bureau 
397 Kearny Avenue 
Kearny, NJ 07032.......................................... 201-246-8077 
North Hudson Community Action Corporation 
5301 Broadway 
West New York, NJ 07093 ............................ 201-866-9320 
Integrity House 
595 County Avenue Building 7 
Secaucus, NJ 07094 ...................................... 201-617-2767 
Inter-County Council on Drug and Alcohol Abuse, Inc. 
480 Kearny Avenue 
Kearny, NJ 07032.......................................... 201-998-7422 
New Pathway Counseling 
995 Broadway 
Bayonne, NJ 07002 ....................................... 201-436-1022 
Spectrum Health Inc. 
74-80 Pacific Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07304 .................................... 201-451-2544 
Care Point Health-Christ Hospital 
179 Palisades Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 .................................... 201-795-8375 
 
MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT SERVICES 
Integrity House 
595 County Avenue, Building 6 
Secaucus, NJ 07094 ...................................... 201-617-2765 
Inter-County Council on Drug and Alcohol Abuse, Inc. 
482 Kearny Avenue 
Kearny, NJ 07032.......................................... 201-998-7422 
Spectrum Health Inc. 
74-80 Pacific Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07304 .................................... 201-451-2544 
Khaleidescope Healthcare of Jersey City 
75 Harrison Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07304 .................................... 201-451-5425 
Straight & Narrow 
396 Straight Street 
Paterson, NJ 07503 ................... 973-345-6000, ext. 6801 

HOUSING AND EMERGENCY RESOURCES 
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Newark: 
Street Lucy’s Homeless Shelter 
619 Grove Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07310 .................................... 201-656-7201 
Garden State Episcopal Community Development Corp. 
514 Newark Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 .................................... 201-204-2600 
Hoboken Shelter for the Homeless 
300 Bloomfield Street 
Hoboken, NJ 07030 .................................... 201-656-5069 
Palisades Emergency Residence Corporation 
111 37th Street 
Union City, NJ 07087..................................... 201-348-8150 
Women Rising 
270 Fairmount Avenue  
Jersey City, NJ 07306 .................................... 201-333-5700 
York Street Project  
89 York Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07302 .................................... 201-451-9838 
Hope House 
246 Second Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07302 .................................... 201-420-1070 
Bayonne Economic Opportunity Foundation 
555 Kennedy Boulevard 
Bayonne, NJ 07002 ....................................... 201-437-7222 
North Hudson Community Action Corporation 
7007 Polk Street 
Guttenberg, NJ 07093 ...................... 201-210-0333 x22105 
Hudson County American Red Cross 
257 Cornelison Avenue  
Jersey City, NJ 07302 .................................... 201-433-3100 
Salvation Army Church Facility 
562 Bergen Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07304 .................................... 201-435-7355 
Salvation Army 
7425 Bergenline Avenue  
North Bergen, NJ 07047................................ 201-861-4371 
443 Chestnut Street 
Kearny, NJ 07032 .......................................... 201-991-1115 
900 JFK Boulevard,  
Union City, NJ 07087..................................... 201-866-0680 
Salvation Army Adult Rehabilitation Center 
2408 Erie Street  
Jersey City, NJ 07310 .................................... 201-653-3071 

http://www.rwjbh.org/allrecovery

